## 501863972 03/23/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sanjay Gupta	11/11/2009
Raghu Goyal	11/11/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12617101

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)342-4001
Email: ejahaj@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Foley and Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 099011-1668(CTX-469US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. McKenna

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTX-469US\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CTX-469US\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CTX-469US\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0288

501863972

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, **Sanjay GUPTA** of Bangalore, India, and **Raghu GOYAL** of Bangalore, India; employees of Citrix Systems, Inc., 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# Citrix Systems, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# Citrix Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# TOOLS FOR VISUALIZING CONFIGURATION AND STATUS OF A NETWORK APPLIANCE

aesci	noted in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
$\boxtimes$	Application No. 12/617101 filed on 11/12/2009.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-1668 (CTX-469)

Client Reference No.: CTX-469

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Choate, Hall & Stewart, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Sanjay GUPTA

Witnessed by:

 $\frac{\text{SOVIT GARG}}{\text{(print name)}}$ 

Dated: 11/11/09

Signature

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-1668 (CTX-469)
Client Reference No.: CTX-469

Dated:	3114	
	Raghu GOYAL	
Witnessed by:	Richa Khueana (print name)	
Dated: $\frac{11}{11} \frac{11}{2009}$	Signature	

Attorney Docket No.: 2006579-1668 (CTX-469)

Client Reference No.: CTX-469

Page 3 of 3

2009-11-10 CTX-469 Assignment

**RECORDED: 03/23/2012**